Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

**ER SHEET** 

U.S. Department of Comme

102397488\_ JILY

Patent and Trademark Of

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 10239748	2~ CIATA			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Attorney Docket No. 915-005.045 : Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies) IN KAUVO, Teppo KIVENTO, Jarkko LEINO, Janne KAR. Jari KAIKKONEN, Kim SIMELIUS and Tommi OJALA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	immo 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
	38633) application, the execution date of the			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document	attached? □ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
should be mailed:  Alfred A. Fressola  Ware, Fressola, Van Der Sluys & Adolphson LLP  Bradford Green, Building Five  755 Main Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 \square Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to credit card as shown on attached form PTO-2038			
P.O. Box 224 Monroe, CT 06468-0224	8. Deposit account number: 23-0442  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)			
Statement and signature:				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.  Alfred A. Fressola, Reg. No. 27,550  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cove	March 11, 2003			
France Med Lebel No. Evaluation (200				

Express Mail Label No. EV252879642US

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT REEL: 013861 FRAME: 0279**

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, we,

HARRI KOSKINEN, citizen of Finland

residing at Isomäenkatu 7, FIN-33700 Tampere, Finland;

KIMMO KAUVO, citizen of Finland

residing at Hahlonkatu 8, FIN-38200, Vammala, Finland;

TEPPO KIVENTO, citizen of Finland

residing at Arkkitehdinkatu 17 C 12, FIN-33720, Tampere,

Finland;

JARKKO LEINO, citizen of Finland

residing at Tarjanteenkatu 7 A 13, FIN-33720, Tampere,

Finland;

JANNE KARJALAINEN, citizen of Finland

residing at Sidoskuja 2 B 13, FIN-33820, Tampere, Finland;

JARI KAIKKONEN, citizen of Finland

residing at Raitatie 1, FIN-36200, Kangasala, Finland;

KIM SIMELIUS, citizen of Finland

residing at Maisterinkatu 1, FIN-33720, Tampere, Finland;

TOMMI OJALA, citizen of Finland

residing at Piirukatu 18, FIN-33400, Tampere, Finland

hereby sell, assign and transfer to NOKIA CORPORATION, an organization duly organized and existing under the laws of Finland, and having a principal place of business at Keilalahdentie 4, FIN-02150 Espoo, Finland, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in A METHOD AND A SYSTEM FOR PRESENTING REMINDERS IN A PORTABLE DEVICE, which is described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us on even date herewith; and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore.

PATENT REEL: 013861 FRAME: 0280 We request that any and all patents for said inventions in all countries be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by: (a) the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it; and (b) the Patent Cooperation Treaty, as amended, or by any treaty which may henceforth be substituted for it; and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by: (a) the International Convention for the protection of Industrial

2

Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it; and (b) the Patent Cooperation Treaty, as amended, or by any treaty which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors and assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

3

Signed at Tampery day of January , 20 0	2	this 10 th
day of January, 20 0	<u>2</u> .	
	Harri Koskinen	,
	naili koskinen	
Signed in our presence by <b>Harr</b> be an assignment of the application referred to.		
Witness Witness	Date	.1.2003
Witness Mua Allia	Date10.1.	2003
Signed at Tampore day of January, 200	<u>.</u> 3.	this 10 44
	Kimmo Kauvo	
Signed in our presence by <b>Kimm</b> an assignment of the applicati referred to.		
Witness Tayla Allio	Date10.1.	2003
Witness	Date	1.2003

4

day of <u>January</u> , 20	this this
•	
	Tego Sweets
	Teppo Kivento
	<b>ppo Kivento</b> and acknowledged to be tion (invention) herein above
Witness	Date_ 10.1.2003
Witness Taya Allo	Date
Signed at Tampere day of January , 20	this
	Jakko Leino
Signed in our presence by <b>Ja</b> san assignment of the applicate	<b>rkko Leino</b> and acknowledged to be tion (invention) herein above
Witness Thy follows	Date10.1.2003
Witness	Date 10.1.2003

	Si	gned at	1	î	ANPERE	this	10
day	of	18 My BAY	U	_,	20 03.		

Vanne Karjalainen

Signed in our presence by **Janne Karjalainen** and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention) herein above referred to.

_ Date	10.1.03	
_ Date	10-1.03	
		4.
	$_{-\!-\!-\!-\!-}$ this $_{-\!-}$	10
	_ Date	Date 10.1.03  Date 10.1.03

Jari Kaikkonen

Signed in our presence by **Jari Kaikkonen** and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention) herein above referred to.

Witness Taya Will Date 10.1.03

Witness Kata ollula Date 16.1.03

Signed at TAMPGRE	this 2474
day of JANUARY , 20	<u>03</u> .
	to an
	Kim Simelius
Signed in our presence by <b>Kim</b> an assignment of the applicat referred to.	Simelius and acknowledged to be ion (invention) herein above
Witness Koura Knowe Co	Date24th January 2002
Witness <u>Ou le Man</u>	Date 24th Vanuary 2003
Signed at, 20 day of, 20	this
	T G
	Tommi Ojala
Signed in our presence by <b>Tom</b> an assignment of the applicat referred to.	mi Ojala and acknowledged to be ion (invention) herein above
Witness My	Date 20 January 2003
Witness Wall Holean	Date 20 January 2003

**RECORDED: 03/11/2003**